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Metastasi viscerali: 

altre opzioni oltre 

la chemioterapia. 

Ormonoterapia  

e Agentianti-Her2 
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• Dual targeting of oestrogen and growth factor signalling 

(EGFR/ErbB2) is one rational approach to overcome 

endocrine resistance1–4 

• Agents that target both EGFR and ErbB2 may be more 

efficacious at overcoming endocrine resistance than those that 

target ErbB2 alone1,5 

 
1. Johnston. Breast Cancer Res 2008; 10(Suppl 4): S20; 2. Xia et al. Proc Natl Acad Sci U S A 2006; 103: 7795–800;  3. Chu et al. 
Cancer Res 2005; 65: 18–25: 4. Leary et al. Clin Cancer Res; 2010; 16(5): 1486–97;  
5. Prat and Baselga. Nat Clin Pract Oncol 2008; 5: 531–42 

Rationale for combined targeted 

therapy  
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Adapted from Prat and Baselga. Nat Clin Pract Oncol 2008; 5: 531–42  

Overcoming endocrine resistance:  
mode of action in ErbB2+/HR+ breast cancer 

Trastuzumab 



Therapeutic strategies in 

Her2+/ER+ mBC 

• Block HER2 in the most efficient way   

 

• Block ER activity  

 

• In patients with NO lifethreating or extensive 

visceral disease (no Bulky disease) 



OUTLINE 

 

• TAnDEM Trial [Kaufman et al, J Clin Oncol 2009] 

  

• EGF30008 Trial [Johnston S, et al  J Clin Oncol 2009] 

  

• Guidelines 
  

• Treatment algorithms  
 



 Crossover to receive trastuzumab was actively offered to  
all patients who progressed on anastrozole alone 

HER2-positive,  
HR-positive MBC 

(n=208) 

R 

Anastrozole 1 mg daily + Trastuzumab 4 mg/kg 
loading dose  2 mg/kg qw until  

disease progression 

[Crossover to receive trastuzumab was actively offered to  
all patients who progressed on anastrozole alone] 

Anastrozole 

1 mg daily until 
disease progression 



Kaufman et al, J Clin Oncol 2009 

Baseline Patient characteristics 



Progression-Free Survival 

Kaufman et al, J Clin Oncol 2009 



Overall Survival 

Kaufman et al, J Clin Oncol 2009 



Overall Response Rates 

Kaufman et al, J Clin Oncol 2009 

ORR: 20.3% vs 6.8% 
CBR: 58.1%  vs 45.2% 



SAEs 

Kaufman et al, J Clin Oncol 2009 



Patient Population 

• ER+/PgR+ (HR+) 

• Postmenopausal 

• HER2+, HER2- or unknown 

• Stage IIIb/IIIc, IV 

• No prior treatment for MBC 

Stratification 

• Disease sites 

• Bone only/othe sites 

• Interval since prior adjuvant 
anti-estrogen therapy 

• < 6 mo / ≥ 6 mo or None 
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Letrozole 2.5 mg daily 
+ 

Lapatinib 1500 mg daily 

Letrozole 2.5 mg daily 
+ 

Placebo 

n = 1286 pts (including n=219 HER2+) 

Johnston S, et al  J Clin Oncol 2009 



Baseline Patient characteristics 

Johnston S, et al  J Clin Oncol 2009 



Clinical efficacy in human epidermal growth 

factor receptor 2–positive 

population.  

Johnston S, et al  J Clin Oncol 2009 

Progression-Free Survival 

 
 
 
 

Letrozole 

 

(N = 108) 

Letrozole + 

Lapatinib 

(N = 111) 

Progressed or died 89 (82%) 88 (79%) 

Median PFS, mo 3.0 8.2 

Hazard ratio (95% CI) 0.71 (0.53, 0.96) 

p-value 0.019 



Clinical efficacy in human epidermal growth 

actor receptor 2–positive 

population.  

Overall Survival 

Johnston S, et al  J Clin Oncol 2009 



Clinical efficacy in human epidermal growth 

actor receptor 2–positive 

population.  

Overall Response Rate 

Johnston S, et al  J Clin Oncol 2009 



SAEs 

Johnston S, et al  J Clin Oncol 2009 



LVEF assessment values* for individual 
patients with cardiac events 

*LVEF assessments by ECHO or MUGA. †Values for this patient were above this institution's LLN. 
Each line on the graph represents LVEF changes for one patient 

Letrozole + placebo 
n=15 patients 

† 

Letrozole + lapatinib 
n=32 patients 

Zembryki et al. J Clin Oncol. 2009; 27(Suppl. 15): Abstr 1095 
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Regimen Patients 

 n° 

ORR 

% 

Median 

PFS/TTP (mos) 

Median OS 

(mos) 

Slamon Chemo + Trastuzumab 

Chemo** 

235 

234 

50* 

32 

7.4* 

4.6 

25.1* 

20.3 

Marty Doc + Trastuzumab 

Doc*** 

92 

94 

61* 

34 

11.7* 

6.1 

31.2* 

22.7 

Andersson 

M 

Doc +Trastuzumab 

Vnr + Trastuzumab 

143 

141 

59.3 

59.3 

12 

15.3* 

35.7 

38.8 

Kaufmann Anastrozole + 

Trastuzumab 

Anastrozole 

103 

104 

20.3* 

6.8 

4.8* 

2.4 

28.3 

23.9 

Johnston Letrozole + Lapatinib 

Letrozole + placebo 

111 

108 

28* 

15 

8.2* 

3.0 

33.3 

32.3 

 Chemo or Endocrine therapy +/- antiHER2  

agents in HER2+ metastatic BC 

**  65% cross to trastuzumab 
***  44% cross to trastuzumab 

* p = < 0.05 



Lapatinib or Trastuzumab in combination 
with an Aromatase Inhibitor is an Option for: 

•  chemo-unfit 

•  chemo–unwilling patients 

•  non Bulky visceral/non visceral metastatic disease 

OUTLINE 





HER2 + metBC 

                                  HR + 
 (high level of expression) 

No/limited visceral mets, slow progression 

HR + ( visceral mets but rapid progression) 

or  

HR - 

Lapatinib +  
Letrozole 

Trastuzumab  

+ Anastrozole 

    Trastuzumab + Taxane 

    or Trastuzumab + NVB  

 Trastuzumab + Capecitabine 

 Lapatinib + Capecitabine 

Trastuzumab 

+ Taxane or 

Trastuzumab + 

NVB  

Lapatinib +  

Capecitabine 

Lapatinib +  

Capecitabine 

Trastuzumab +  

Capecitabine 

Algorithm for metastatic HER2+ BC (2013)   



HER2 + metBC 

                                  HR + 
 (high level of expression) 

No/limited visceral mets, slow progression 

HR + ( visceral mets but rapid progression) 

or  

HR - 

And:  
•Neratinib 
•Trastuzumab +imTOR 
•Trastuzumab +IPI3K  

Lapatinib +  
Letrozole 

Trastuzumab  

+ Anastrozole 

    Trastuzumab + Taxane 

 Trastuzumab + Capecitabine 

 Lapatinib + Capecitabine 

Trastuzumab 

+ Taxane 
Lapatinib +  

Capecitabine 

Trastuzumab +  

Capecitabine 

Lapatinib +  

Capecitabine 

Tax + Trast + 
Pertuzumab 

Tax + Trast + 
Pertuzumab 

TDM-1 

TDM-1 

Lapatinib +  

Capecitabine 

Lapatinib +  

Trastuzumab (?) 

Lapatinib +  

Trastuzumab (?) 

Algorithm for mHER2+ BC IN THE NEXT FUTURE   
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A new SCENARIO 
 

• AIs in the adjuvant setting? 

 

 

• Trastuzumab in the adjuvant treatment? 
  

• Maintenance therapy (lack of data)? 
 

ER interactions.ppt


Thank you for  
your kind attention! 


